ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

TAB: Patron Services DOCUMENT NUMBER: 20-60-11

SECTION: Programming

SUBJECT: CO-SPONSORSHIP WITH OTHER ORGANIZATIONS

SUMMARY The intent of this regulation is to establish a means by

which the Johnson County Library can accept financial support for programming from outside organizations.

Effective Date: July 12, 2012 Reviewed October 4, 2017

October 27, 2021 November 14, 2024

POLICY a. With the permission of the County Librarian or

designee, Johnson County Library may co-sponsor programs with for-profit and non-profit organizations and government entities, including but not limited to Johnson County Library Foundation and Friends of Johnson County Library and other metro area Library systems. Johnson County Library selects and participates with cosponsoring organizations in alignment with the Library's

Strategic Plan, and Library policy.

FEES b. Library programs, whether initiated or co-sponsored

by the Library, are free and open to the public.

SELLING c. Sale of works and other materials related to a Library

program is allowed in conjunction with the program.

November 14, 2024 ARM 20-60-11 End